N0100000 5706

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200338941872

01/15/20--01019--001 **85.00

R. WHITE FEB 11 2020

1/8/20

To: Whom it may concern

I am writing this letter to let you know why this organization appears to have so many amendments. The non-profit organization who is listed as Nzema Community Development Inc., was the owner of the facility located at 1905 E. Waters Ave., an amendment was filed on April 11, 2019 so that property could be sold. The property belongs to Jacqueline Reynolds please see attachments. An amendment was filed to change the name to Joshua House, that name has been taken. The amendment form inside are completed to change the organization name to Joshua's Way and to remove all of the officers and replace them with those checked add.

I was told by Mr. Etchene that he received the correspondents on the denial of Joshua House, I never received it. Please call me Jacqueline Reynolds at (813) 505-1029 if there are any questions or concerns. My email address is LaRue17@verizon.net

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Name Commun	nity Development Corporat	ion, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:			
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are	submitted for tiling.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:		
Jacqueline Anita Reynolds			
	(Name of Contact Pers	on)	
	(Firm/ Company)		
105 West Wheeler Road			
	(Address)	_	
Seffner, FL 33584			
	(City/ State and Zip Co	de)	
LaRue17@verizon.net			
E-mail address: (to be t	ised for future annual repoi	t notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
Jacqueline Reynolds	at	13	505-1029
(Name of Contact Per		Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made	e payable to the Florida De	partment of St	ate:
S35 Filing Fee	& □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	Certified	ate of Status d Copy onal Copy is
Mailing Address Amendment Section		t Address	_

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Nzema Community Development, Corporation, Inc.

2020 J _{AN}	15	PH	2:	1.	Я

		<u> </u>
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Flor	rida Dept. of State)	
N01000005706		,
(Document N	Number of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida S amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	Statutes, this Florida Not For Proj	fit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corp	poration:	
Joshua's Way, Inc.		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "cor "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name	poration" or "incorporated" or i	he abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	Jacqueline Anita Reynolds	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDR	ESS) 1905 E Waters Avenue	
	Tampa, FL 33604	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	105 West Wheeler Road	
	Seffner, FL 33584	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered		the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new registered of	fice address:	
Name of New Registered Agent:	ance Gilmore	
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida s	treet address)
	E. New Orleans Ave.	, Florida33603
	(City)	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regist I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I a		oligations of the position.
<u> </u>	Erraner -	Ollman
	Signature of New Registered A	gent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change X Remove X Add	PT John D V Mike J SV Sally S	ones	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change _x Add Remove	Р	Alma McKinney	1905 E. Waters Ave. Tampa, FL 33604
2) Change Add	<u>T</u>	Clifford Thomas	1905 E. Waters Ave Tampa, FL 33604
Remove 3)	<u>VP</u>	Jacqueline Reynolds	1905 E. Waters Ave. Tampa, FL 33604
4) Change Add	<u>P.T.D.</u>	Niamke Etchene	1814 Fruitridge Road Brandon, FL 33510-4011
* Remove 5) Change Add * Remove	<u>s</u>	Adjeah Etchene	813-453-5443 1814 Fruitridge Road Brandon, FL 33510-4011
6) Change Add	VP	Timothy Essien	35859 Jenny Lane Cir Zephyrhills, FL 33541
* Remove E. If amending or addit (attach additional shee	ng additional Arti	Page 2 of 4 icles, enter change(s) here: (Be specific)	

•		
		
		·
		·
		
	-	
		
		
		
·		
	•	
	Page 3 of 4	
	1 age 3 01 4	
	1/8/2020	
The date of each amendment(s) adoptidate this document was signed.	on:	if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : 1/8/2020		
and applicabil.	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	<u> </u>
Nakas Tiliha data lingum 12-212-12-1		
Sofe: If the date inserted in this block do document's effective date on the Departn	oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will nent of State's records.	ot be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

Dated _	/8/2020
ha	y the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors ave not been selected; by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or ther court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Jacqueline Anita Reynolds